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IN THE SUPERIOR COURT FOR THE STATE OF ALASKA 
 

THIRD JUDICIAL DISTRICT AT ANCHORAGE 
 
 
      ) 
In the Matter of the    ) 
      ) 
2021 Redistricting Plan.   ) 
      ) 
      )    Case No. 3AN-21-08869CI 
 

ALASKA REDISTRICTING BOARD’S NOTICE 
REGARDING ADOPTION OF FINAL PROCLAMATION PLAN 

 
In its Opinion (Slip Op. 7646) dated April 21, 2023, the Alaska Supreme Court 

directed that the Alaska Redistricting Board (“Board”) could make a showing to this 

Court if it wished to do another round of redistricting, or the 2022 interim plan could 

become the final plan. 

The Board met in a public meeting on May 15, 2023.  After public testimony 

and discussion, the Board unanimously approved a motion to adopt the 2022 interim 

plan as the Final Proclamation Plan.  The Final Proclamation will be published to the 

Board’s website. 

Pursuant to Article V, Section 11, the Board understands that legal challenges to 

the Final Proclamation Plan may be timely filed within 30 days of the Plan’s adoption 

on May 15, 2023, which means legal challenges are due by June 14, 2023.  This Notice 

will be published to the Board’s website to remind members of the public of the 

deadline for any additional legal challenges. 
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 DATED at Anchorage, Alaska, this 15th day of May, 2023. 

     SCHWABE, WILLIAMSON & WYATT, P.C. 
     Attorneys for Alaska Redistricting Board 
 
 
     By:       

Matthew Singer 
Alaska Bar No. 9911072 
Email:  msinger@schwabe.com 
Lee C. Baxter 
Alaska Bar No. 1510085 
Email:  lbaxter@schwabe.com 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on the/~ day of May, 2023, 
a true and correct copy of ALASKA REDISTRICTING 
BOARD'S NOTICE REGARDING ADOPTION OF FINAL 
PROCLAMATION PLAN & REQUEST FOR STATUS 
HEARING (3 pages) was served upon the following by: 

D US Mail ~ Email D Fax D Hand-Delivery 

Stacey C. Stone 
Gregory Stein 
Holmes Weddle & Barcott, PC 
Email: sstone@hwb-law.com 

gstein@hwb-law.com 
Bfontaine@hwb-law.com 

Holly Wells 
Mara E. Michaletz 
Zoe A. Eisberg 
Birch Horton Bittner & Cherot 
Emai l: hwells@BHB.com 

mmichaletz@bhb.com 
zeisberg@bhb.com 
tevans@bhb.com 
pcrowe@bhb.com 
tmarshall@bhb.com 

Nathaniel Amdur-Clark 
Whitney A. Leonard 
Sonosky, Chambers, Sachse, 

Miller & Monkman, LLP 
Email: nclark@sonosky.com 

whitney@sonosky.net 

Eva R. Gardner 
Michael S. Schechter 
Benjamin J. Farkash 
Ashburn & Mason 
Email : eva@anchorlaw.com 

mike@anchorlaw.com 
ben@anchorlaw.com 
sarah@anchorlaw.com 
heidi@anchorlaw.com 
karina@anchorlaw.com 
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Robin 0 . Brena 
Jake W. Staser 
Laura S. Gould 
Jon S. Wakeland 
Brena, Bell & Walker 
Emai l: rbrena@brenalaw.com 

jstaser@brenalaw.com 
lgould@brenalaw.com 
jwakeland@brenalaw.com 
mnardin@brenalaw.com 
mhodsdon@brenalaw.com 

Thomas S. Flynn 
Rachel Witty 
State of Alaska 
Attorney General ' s Office 
Email: thomas.flynn@alaska.gov 

rachel .witty@alaska.gov 

Susan C. Orlansky 
ACLU Alaska 
Email: sorlansky@acluak.org 

Richard F. Curtner 
Email: richcurtnerl 3@gmail.com 

Scott M. Kendall 
Cashion, Gilmore & Lindemuth 
scott@cashiongilmore.com 
sam@cashiongilmore.com 
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